LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION ADDENDUM REGULAR MEETING 07.26.2022 ADDENDUM TO PROCLAMATIONS

A. DECLARING AUGUST 2, 2022, TO BE NATIONAL NIGHT OUT IN THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON.



Proclamation declaring August 2, 2022, as National Night Out

WHEREAS, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) sponsors a national community-building campaign on Tuesday, August 2, 2022 entitled "National Night Out"; and

WHEREAS, the National Night Out campaign provides an opportunity for neighbors in your city to join over 38 million neighbors across 16 thousand communities from all 50 states, U.S. territories and military bases worldwide; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes strong police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live and work; and

WHEREAS, neighbors in your city assist the local law enforcement agency through joint community-building efforts and support National Night Out 2022; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that all neighbors of your city come together with police and work together to build a safer, more caring community; and

NOW, THEREFORE I Melissa Nootz, on behalf of the Livingston City Commission, do hereby call upon all of our residents to join us in support of the Livingston Police Department, the Park County Sheriff's Office, Livingston Fire and Rescue and Park County Rural Fire District, and the town of Clyde Park, during the National Night Out festivities on Tuesday, August 2, 2022.

FURTHER, LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT that I, Melissa Nootz do hereby proclaim Tuesday, August 2, 2022 as "National Night Out" in the City of Livingston.

Dated this _____ day of _____ 2022.

MELISSA NOOTZ, Chair